		4651-1
12-10-04 PATENTSI 1	02901561	HEET
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and Address of	of receiving party(ies):
Margaret Turchioe	Margaret Turchioe 6 Spruce Hollow Armonk, NY 10504	FINANCE
Type of Entity:	Type of Entity:	五月
Individual, Executrix	Individual	TO TO
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No	Additional name(s) & address(s	es) attached? No
Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Described 10, 2004		FINANCE SECTION 9: 09
Execution Date: December 10, 2004		
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the 	execution date of the application is:	
A. Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	5,602,523	
Additional nu	mbers attached? No	
Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of docu	uments involved: 2
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	o. Total Hamber of desc	amone involved.
OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SOFFEN, LLI	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	41): \$ 40.00
1180 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10036-8403	Enclosed as part of Chec	ck No. 18966
		<u> </u>
DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore copy is a true copy of the original document.	egoing information is true and co	orrect and any attached
Douglas A. Miro		December 10, 2004
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages inc	Signature luding cover sheet, attachments	Date s. and document: 2

12/14/2004 ECOOPER 00000166 5602523

Q1 FC:8021

40.00 B

00680775.1

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT - SOLE AND JOINT INVENTORS

OFGS FILE NO. 4651-1

WHEREAS, I, Margaret Turchioe am the assignor of US. Patent No. 5,602,523, entitled Deer Repellent System, as the Executrix of the Last Will and Testament of James Turchioe dated April 2, 1992, who is a joint inventor of said Patent, see attached Certificate of Appointment of Fiduciary as attachment A;

WHEREAS, James Turchioe, having deceased on October 4, 1997, and by said Last Will and Testament, has bequeathed all right, title and interest in and to said invention and Patent to the same Margaret Turchioe as assignee; and

WHEREAS, assignor hereby assigns, and confirms the assignment of, all right title and interest in and to said invention and Patent to assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, as assignor, confirm the assignment of, and hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee, effective October 4, 1997, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute, reissue or reexamination applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States and all other countries, including all rights of priority from the filing of said application, and all rights for past infringement, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said inventions or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for myself and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Patent on said inventions and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said inventions, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to assist assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention in the United States and all other countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

Date:	December 10, 2004

Margaret Turchioe, as assignor

qqandza/2**1342004600**0

RECORDED: 12/10/2004

PATENT REEL: 016059 FRAME: 0475